PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mitsubishi Pharma Corporation	09/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6277888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: afield@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029375.48152US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey D. Sanok

Total Attachments: 1

source=6277888_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0305

500367992

DP \$40.00 62778

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Mitsubishi Pharma Corporation</u> of <u>6-9</u>, <u>Hiranomachi 2-chome</u>, <u>Chuo-ku</u>, <u>Osaka-shi</u>, <u>Osaka 541-0046 Japan</u> is the owner of entire right, title and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,277,888; and

WHEREAS <u>Novartis AG</u> of <u>Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,277,888;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Novartis International AG to said Mitsubishi Pharma Corporation, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, said Mitsubishi Pharma Corporation, by its undersigned duly-authorized officer, does hereby sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,277,888 to said Novartis International AG, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP of 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2595 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordal of this document.

Signed this <u>1st</u> day of <u>September</u>	, 2007.
For Mitsubishi Pharma Corporation	
Takesti (Smine)	
Signature	
Name: Takeshi KOMINE	_
Title: President	
Witness: Chomi Chobo Hiromi	
Witness: Ynkiko Matsuo Yukiko	MATSUO

RECORDED: 10/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0306